FORMAT-2

No Objection Certificate from the Affiliating University/ Board

The MAA BHAGWATI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY vide Its Executive meeting held on 05.08.2023 at its registered office K-J-28, Kavi Nagar, Ghaziabad, U.P. have passed a resolution for the

- i. Starting of New Course
 - a. DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING with 60 Seats
- ii. Reduction in Intake
 - a. **DIPLOMA IN CIVIL ENGINEERING** from **60** seats to **30** seats
 - b. DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING from 60 seats to 30 seats
- iii. Change in the Name of the Institution from **BHAGWATI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE** at NH-9, DELHI-MEERUT EXPRESSWAY, MASURI
 CANAL, MASURI, GHAZIABAD 201015 to **JMS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY** at
 NH-9, DELHI-MEERUT EXPRESSWAY, MASURI CANAL, MASURI, GHAZIABAD –
 201015

This is to confirm that the **BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION**, **LUCKNOW**, **UTTAR PRADESH** has no objection for the

- i. Starting of New Course
 - a. DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING with 60 Seats
- ii. Reduction in Intake
 - a. DIPLOMA IN CIVIL ENGINEERING from 60 seats to 30 seats
 - b. DIPLOMA IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING from 60 to 30 seats

Current Staff strength, re-arrangements and dues, if any, shall be settled as per existing norms and Regulations on that behalf.

iii. Change in the Name of the Institution from **BHAGWATI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE** at NH-9, DELHI-MEERUT EXPRESSWAY, MASURI
CANAL, MASURI, GHAZIABAD – 201015 to **JMS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY** at

NH-9, DELHI-MEERUT EXPRESSWAY, MASURI CANAL, MASURI, GHAZIABAD – 201015

BHAGWATI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE at NH-9, DELHI-MEERUT EXPRESSWAY, MASURI CANAL, MASURI, GHAZIABAD – 201015 (UTTAR PRADESH)

Liabilities if any, on this count shall be the sole responsibility of the Applicant of the Society and shall be settled as per the rules and Regulations as applicable.

Registrar / Director

BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION,

LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH